Szczecin Distribution Branch (the “Contracting Authority”), for the performance of the task entitled: 

“Construction of the 110 kV Gdańska–Zdroje cable line.”    

The value of the offer submitted by ELEKTROTIM S.A., selected as the most advantageous, amounts to PLN 

26,180,000.00 net (in words: twenty-six million one hundred and eighty thousand zlotys) and PLN 32,201,400.00 

gross (in words: thirty-two million two hundred and one thousand four hundred zlotys).    

The procedure is conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Act of 11 September 2019 - Public 

Procurement Law (PPL).    

The next stage will be the conclusion of the contract, of which the Company will inform in a separate report.